
Lycoming (4-2, 0-0) -vs- King's (Pa.) (0-6, 0-0)
3/19/2025 at Wilkes-Barre, PA (McCarthy Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lycoming Goals: Joey Hoover (8); Sean Farrell (3); Brogan Wooley (2); Andrew Ednie (2); Shayne Wilson (1) 
Assists: Sean Farrell (6); Jakob Switzer (2); Brogan Wooley (1); Andrew Ednie (1); Joey Hoover (1); Cesar Carmona-Felipe (1) 
 
King's (Pa.) Goals: Ryan Lynch (4); John Wall (3); Ben Spencer (2); Jake Cierech (1); Matt Dellapi (1); Luke Babilon (1); Brenden Lynch (1);
Grant Parshall (1); Zach Webb (1) 
Assists: Ben Spencer (2); John Wall (2); Matt Dellapi (1); Josh Hilpp (1); Luke Babilon (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: McCarthy Stadium
Penalties: Chris O'Mara 1st/04:31; Erik Matulevicius 1st/02:22; Ryan Farrell 4th/11:25; Brian Hulsey 4th/05:50
Officials: Chassity Bradford

Date: 3/19/2025
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 3 5 3 5 16
King's (Pa.) 1 7 4 3 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 9 13 8 13 43
King's (Pa.) 10 12 16 14 52

Shots On Goal
Lycoming 8 7 5 8 28
King's (Pa.) 6 9 8 6 29

Saves
Lycoming 5 2 4 3 14
King's (Pa.) 5 2 2 3 12

Turnovers
Lycoming 7 5 5 6 23
King's (Pa.) 4 3 2 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 7-8 3-5 5-5 4-6 19-24
King's (Pa.) 8-9 3-3 4-4 3-4 18-20

Ground Balls
Lycoming 10 14 10 12 46
King's (Pa.) 11 11 12 10 44

Face Offs
Lycoming 3 7 4 6 20
King's (Pa.) 2 6 4 3 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Lycoming 2 0 0 0 2-2
King's (Pa.) 0 0 0 2 1-2



Lycoming 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Ben Franco 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
3 Brogan Wooley 2 1 3 4 3 3 1 - -
6 Jakob Switzer 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 - -
15 Joey Hoover 8 1 9 15 1 2 4 - -
16 Sean Farrell 3 6 9 12 2 2 1 - -
29 Micheal Lavinio 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
34 Colin Manankil 0 0 0 1 8 0 1 16-29 -
36 Jose Servin 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
55 Shayne Wilson 1 0 1 4 4 2 0 - -
91 Cole Slezak 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
1 James Hall-Melnychuc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Braden Hill 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

11 Brian Hulsey 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Andrew Ednie 2 1 3 4 9 2 0 - -

19 Ryan Farrell 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 3-5
1-

00:30
20 Nick Parrella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Cesar Carmona-Felipe 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 16 12 28 43 46 23 8 20-35
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Ben Franco 60:00 15 14 W



King's (Pa.) 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Jake Cierech 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
7 Matt Dellapi 1 1 2 4 9 1 0 15-33 -
9 Nick Kaylani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Josh Hilpp 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 0-1 -
12 John Wall 3 2 5 11 2 0 0 - -
14 Billy Beggs 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
15 Ryan Dolphin 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 - -
18 Ryan Lynch 4 0 4 9 5 2 3 - -

23 Erik Matulevicius 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
46 Ryan Rickards 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
3 Caleb Metcalf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Ben Spencer 2 2 4 9 0 1 0 - -

8 Chris O'Mara 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
10 Ryan Beltrame 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Dominic Antonelli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Braydon Buckingham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Luke Babilon 1 1 2 3 4 0 0 - -
26 Brenden Lynch 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
27 Grant Parshall 1 0 1 4 2 3 0 - -
28 Massimo Spezzia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Zach Webb 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 7 22 52 44 13 11 15-35
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
46 Ryan Rickards 60:00 16 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYCOM KINGS
1st 13:10 Joey Hoover Unassisted 1 0
1st 02:22 Joey Hoover (UP) Sean Farrell 2 0
1st 01:56 Joey Hoover (UP) Sean Farrell 3 0
1st 01:18 Ben Spencer Unassisted 3 1
2nd 12:53 Grant Parshall Ben Spencer 3 2
2nd 12:35 Ryan Lynch Josh Hilpp 3 3
2nd 12:24 Shayne Wilson Sean Farrell 4 3
2nd 11:34 John Wall Ben Spencer 4 4
2nd 11:20 Matt Dellapi John Wall 4 5
2nd 08:38 Sean Farrell Unassisted 5 5
2nd 07:48 Brogan Wooley Cesar Carmona-Felipe 6 5
2nd 07:26 Joey Hoover Jakob Switzer 7 5
2nd 06:11 Joey Hoover Unassisted 8 5
2nd 04:29 John Wall Luke Babilon 8 6
2nd 01:56 Ryan Lynch Unassisted 8 7
2nd 00:53 Ryan Lynch Unassisted 8 8
3rd 13:51 Joey Hoover Sean Farrell 9 8
3rd 13:39 Sean Farrell Jakob Switzer 10 8
3rd 09:38 Sean Farrell Unassisted 11 8
3rd 06:09 Ryan Lynch Unassisted 11 9
3rd 04:15 Brenden Lynch Unassisted 11 10
3rd 03:34 Zach Webb Unassisted 11 11
3rd 02:48 John Wall Unassisted 11 12
4th 13:55 Andrew Ednie Joey Hoover 12 12
4th 13:28 Joey Hoover Andrew Ednie 13 12
4th 10:47 Jake Cierech John Wall 13 13
4th 06:10 Joey Hoover Brogan Wooley 14 13
4th 04:50 Luke Babilon (UP) Unassisted 14 14
4th 03:05 Ben Spencer Matt Dellapi 14 15
4th 02:00 Brogan Wooley Sean Farrell 15 15
4th 00:17 Andrew Ednie Sean Farrell 16 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:31 KINGS Chris O'Mara 00:30 PUSHING
1st 02:22 KINGS Erik Matulevicius 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:25 LYCOM Ryan Farrell 00:30 PUSHING
4th 05:50 LYCOM Brian Hulsey 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LYCOM Ben Franco at goalie for LYCOM.
15:00 KINGS Ryan Rickards at goalie for KINGS.
15:00 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Shayne Wilson.
14:56 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
14:51 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS failed.
14:36 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Shayne Wilson (caused by Erik Matulevicius).
14:28 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Erik Matulevicius.
14:24 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
14:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS Zach Webb, SAVE Ben Franco.
14:03 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
13:10 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover (FIRST GOAL).

Lycoming 1, King's (Pa.) 0
13:10 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [13:10] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Jakob Switzer.
12:49 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Andrew Ednie, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
12:42 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
12:11 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Sean Farrell.
12:11 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Billy Beggs.
12:06 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
11:37 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Brenden Lynch (caused by Joey Hoover).
11:21 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ben Franco.
11:19 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
10:37 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Shayne Wilson.
10:30 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
10:26 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
09:47 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer WIDE.
09:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS Zach Webb, SAVE Ben Franco.
09:03 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ryan Lynch, SAVE Ben Franco.
08:52 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
08:37 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Brogan Wooley.
08:33 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Dominic Antonelli.
08:18 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
07:49 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ryan Lynch WIDE.
07:43 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
07:21 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Ryan Lynch (caused by Joey Hoover).
07:14 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Jakob Switzer.
07:11 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
06:59 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM.
06:52 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
06:49 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
06:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer WIDE.
05:50 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS John Wall.
05:44 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall HIT POST.
05:40 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Luke Babilon.
05:31 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM failed.
05:22 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Cole Slezak (caused by Ryan Lynch).
04:59 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer, SAVE Ben Franco.
04:47 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ben Franco.
04:42 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
04:31 KINGS Penalty on KINGS Chris O'Mara (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:15 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
04:06 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
04:01 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Shayne Wilson, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
03:52 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
03:38 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Andrew Ednie, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
03:31 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
03:15 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Grant Parshall (caused by Colin Manankil).
03:05 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Micheal Lavinio.
02:54 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.



02:49 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover HIT POST.
02:22 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover (MAN-UP), Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 2, King's (Pa.) 0
02:22 KINGS Penalty on KINGS Erik Matulevicius (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:21 LYCOM Faceoff TEAM vs Team won by LYCOM (on faceoff violation).
01:56 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover (MAN-UP), Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 3, King's (Pa.) 0
01:56 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [01:56] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
01:54 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
01:48 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
01:48 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
01:18 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ben Spencer.

Lycoming 3, King's (Pa.) 1
01:18 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
01:02 KINGS Shot by KINGS Matt Dellapi, SAVE Ben Franco.
00:57 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
00:48 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
00:24 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
00:20 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
00:00 0
15:00 0

-- LYCOM
For LYCOM: #0  Ben Franco, #3  Brogan Wooley, #6  Jakob Switzer, #15 Joey Hoover, #16 Sean Farrell, #29 Micheal
Lavinio, #34 Colin Manankil, #36 Jose Servin, #55 Shayne Wilson, #91 Cole Slezak.

15:00 KINGS
Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS (on faceoff violation), [15:00] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Josh
Hilpp.

14:14 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Luke Babilon.
13:55 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Grant Parshall (caused by Joey Hoover).
13:41 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Jose Servin.
13:37 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM failed.
13:27 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Jose Servin.
12:53 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Grant Parshall, Assist by Ben Spencer.

Lycoming 3, King's (Pa.) 2
12:53 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [12:53] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
12:24 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Caleb Metcalf.
12:39 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Braden Hill (caused by Josh Hilpp).
12:35 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ryan Lynch, Assist by Josh Hilpp.

Lycoming 3, King's (Pa.) 3
12:35 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [12:35] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
12:24 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Shayne Wilson, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 4, King's (Pa.) 3
11:34 KINGS GOAL by KINGS John Wall, Assist by Ben Spencer.

Lycoming 4, King's (Pa.) 4
11:34 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
11:20 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Matt Dellapi, Assist by John Wall.

Lycoming 4, King's (Pa.) 5
11:20 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [11:20] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
10:35 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS John Wall.
10:32 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall, SAVE Ben Franco.
10:26 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ben Franco.
10:23 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
10:08 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Ryan Farrell WIDE.
10:06 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Shayne Wilson.
09:50 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover WIDE.
09:34 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Brogan Wooley WIDE.
09:24 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell HIT POST.
08:54 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
08:54 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Sean Farrell.
08:38 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 5, King's (Pa.) 5
08:38 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS (on faceoff violation).
08:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ryan Lynch, SAVE Ben Franco.



08:05 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
07:48 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Brogan Wooley, Assist by Cesar Carmona-Felipe.

Lycoming 6, King's (Pa.) 5
07:48 LYCOM Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [07:48] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ryan Farrell.
07:26 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover, Assist by Jakob Switzer.

Lycoming 7, King's (Pa.) 5
07:26 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM (on faceoff violation).
06:46 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
06:25 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Shayne Wilson.
06:11 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover.

Lycoming 8, King's (Pa.) 5
06:11 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Josh Hilpp won by LYCOM, [06:11] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
05:16 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Brian Hulsey (caused by Ryan Dolphin).
05:03 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Braydon Buckingham.
04:59 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
04:29 KINGS GOAL by KINGS John Wall, Assist by Luke Babilon.

Lycoming 8, King's (Pa.) 6
04:20 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [04:20] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
03:51 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell HIT POST.
03:44 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
03:41 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
02:46 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer WIDE.
02:45 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Grant Parshall.
02:39 KINGS Shot by KINGS Grant Parshall WIDE.
02:27 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM failed.
02:12 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Ben Franco.
01:56 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ryan Lynch.

Lycoming 8, King's (Pa.) 7
01:56 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [01:56] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
01:53 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Andrew Ednie (caused by Ryan Lynch).
01:46 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
01:39 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
01:36 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
01:28 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
01:22 KINGS Timeout by KINGS.
01:04 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall HIT POST.
01:03 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Luke Babilon.
00:53 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ryan Lynch.

Lycoming 8, King's (Pa.) 8
00:53 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [00:53] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
00:44 KINGS Timeout by KINGS.
00:12 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Grant Parshall (caused by Joey Hoover).
00:05 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
00:03 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Cole Slezak.
00:02 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Jakob Switzer WIDE.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
14:02 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Shayne Wilson.
13:51 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 9, King's (Pa.) 8
13:51 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [13:51] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Andrew Ednie.
13:39 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Sean Farrell, Assist by Jakob Switzer.

Lycoming 10, King's (Pa.) 8
13:39 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [13:39] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
13:20 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Brogan Wooley (caused by Ryan Dolphin).
13:20 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Dolphin.
13:20 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Ryan Dolphin (caused by Brogan Wooley).
13:12 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Brogan Wooley.
13:07 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover WIDE.
13:03 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell, SAVE Ryan Rickards.



12:59 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
12:56 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
12:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer HIGH.
11:54 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Ben Spencer (caused by Braden Hill).
11:40 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Jose Servin.
11:36 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Cole Slezak.
11:27 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall WIDE.
11:22 KINGS Shot by KINGS Zach Webb, SAVE Ben Franco.
11:15 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
10:49 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Brogan Wooley.
10:49 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
10:22 KINGS Shot by KINGS Brenden Lynch HIT POST.
10:12 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Micheal Lavinio.
10:05 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
09:38 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 11, King's (Pa.) 8
09:38 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Josh Hilpp.
08:37 KINGS Shot by KINGS Grant Parshall, SAVE Ben Franco.
08:31 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ryan Farrell.
08:27 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
07:06 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Joey Hoover (caused by Ryan Dolphin).
06:57 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
06:54 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
06:10 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
06:09 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ryan Lynch.

Lycoming 11, King's (Pa.) 9
06:09 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
06:02 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Colin Manankil, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
05:55 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
05:15 KINGS Shot by KINGS Brenden Lynch, SAVE Ben Franco.
05:13 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
05:13 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ryan Lynch WIDE.
04:53 KINGS Shot by KINGS Brenden Lynch HIT POST.
04:47 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
04:40 KINGS Shot by KINGS Zach Webb WIDE.
04:15 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Brenden Lynch.

Lycoming 11, King's (Pa.) 10
04:15 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [04:15] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
04:08 KINGS Shot by KINGS Matt Dellapi HIT POST.
04:00 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Jake Cierech.
03:34 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Zach Webb.

Lycoming 11, King's (Pa.) 11
03:34 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [03:34] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Chris O'Mara.
02:48 KINGS GOAL by KINGS John Wall.

Lycoming 11, King's (Pa.) 12
02:48 KINGS Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [02:48] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Josh Hilpp.
02:13 KINGS Shot by KINGS Grant Parshall, SAVE Ben Franco.
02:06 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ben Franco.
02:01 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
01:02 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell HIGH.
00:59 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell WIDE.
00:47 LYCOM Shot clock violation by LYCOM.
00:45 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
00:32 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Grant Parshall.
00:02 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer HIGH.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 KINGS Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
14:56 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Jake Cierech.
14:51 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Cole Slezak.
14:47 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.



13:55 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Andrew Ednie, Assist by Joey Hoover.
Lycoming 12, King's (Pa.) 12

13:54 LYCOM Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [13:54] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ryan Farrell.
13:28 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover, Assist by Andrew Ednie.

Lycoming 13, King's (Pa.) 12
13:28 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [13:28] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
13:23 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Brogan Wooley HIT POST.
13:06 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Brian Hulsey WIDE.
12:27 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Shayne Wilson WIDE.
12:09 LYCOM Shot clock violation by LYCOM.
12:04 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
11:25 LYCOM Penalty on LYCOM Ryan Farrell (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:13 KINGS Shot by KINGS Matt Dellapi WIDE.
10:57 KINGS Shot by KINGS Luke Babilon WIDE.
10:47 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Jake Cierech, Assist by John Wall.

Lycoming 13, King's (Pa.) 13
10:47 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [10:47] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Joey Hoover.
10:26 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Brogan Wooley.
09:58 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Joey Hoover (caused by Chris O'Mara).
09:48 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Dolphin.
09:44 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.
09:16 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Jake Cierech.
09:16 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM failed.
09:04 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Cesar Carmona-Felipe (caused by Ryan Lynch).
08:57 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
08:51 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall, SAVE Ben Franco.
08:36 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
08:18 LYCOM Timeout by LYCOM.
08:05 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover WIDE.
07:45 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
07:40 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Rickards.
07:36 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS failed.
07:31 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Billy Beggs.
06:59 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Shayne Wilson, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
06:39 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Joey Hoover WIDE.
06:32 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Brogan Wooley.
06:10 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Joey Hoover, Assist by Brogan Wooley.

Lycoming 14, King's (Pa.) 13
06:10 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [06:10] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Brian Hulsey.
05:50 LYCOM Penalty on LYCOM Brian Hulsey (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:32 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ryan Lynch BLOCKED.
05:23 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Ryan Lynch.
05:21 KINGS Shot by KINGS Luke Babilon HIT POST.
05:09 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall HIGH.
05:05 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall WIDE.
04:53 KINGS Shot by KINGS Ben Spencer HIT POST.
04:53 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Luke Babilon.
04:50 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Luke Babilon (MAN-UP).

Lycoming 14, King's (Pa.) 14
04:49 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by KINGS Matt Dellapi.
04:02 KINGS Shot by KINGS Jake Cierech HIGH.
03:59 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ben Franco.
03:49 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
03:43 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Sean Farrell.
03:38 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Josh Hilpp.
03:21 KINGS Timeout by KINGS.
03:05 KINGS GOAL by KINGS Ben Spencer, Assist by Matt Dellapi.

Lycoming 14, King's (Pa.) 15
03:05 LYCOM Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [03:05] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Colin Manankil.
02:57 LYCOM Shot by LYCOM Sean Farrell, SAVE Ryan Rickards.
02:52 KINGS Clear attempt by KINGS good.



02:32 KINGS Shot by KINGS Jake Cierech, SAVE Ben Franco.
02:26 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM good.
02:00 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Brogan Wooley, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 15, King's (Pa.) 15
02:00 KINGS Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Matt Dellapi won by KINGS (on faceoff violation).
01:20 KINGS Shot by KINGS John Wall, SAVE Ben Franco.
01:14 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Jose Servin.
01:09 LYCOM Clear attempt by LYCOM failed.
01:01 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Jose Servin (caused by Ryan Dolphin).
00:44 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Josh Hilpp.
00:40 KINGS Turnover by KINGS Josh Hilpp (caused by Sean Farrell).
00:39 LYCOM Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Sean Farrell.
00:17 LYCOM GOAL by LYCOM Andrew Ednie, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 16, King's (Pa.) 15
00:17 LYCOM Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Matt Dellapi won by LYCOM, [00:17] Ground ball pickup by LYCOM Ryan Farrell.
00:10 LYCOM Turnover by LYCOM Ryan Farrell (caused by Billy Beggs).
00:10 KINGS Ground ball pickup by KINGS Billy Beggs.
00:00 0


